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Greene Cdunty

To: Charles A. Martinez, Chairman of Finance C\&
From: Diane Bartholomew, Executive Fiscal Administrator
Subject: Monthly Report — August 2016

Date: September 19, 2016

1. Greene County Payments on Delinquent Taxes (see attached) -
In summary, the collection of delinquent taxes in August 2016 totaled
$367,504.16 compared to $486,146.71 in August 2015 or a decrease of
$118,642.55.
Year to date payments for 2016 collections are $4,815,991.37 compared to
$5,736,310.02 in 2015 or a decrease of $920,318.65.

2. Greene County Delinquent Taxes (see attached) —
In summary, the amount due Greene County for delinquent taxes as of
August 2016 totaled $10,213,429.25 compared to $10,190,609.26 in August
2015 or an increase of $22,819.99.

3. Greene County Analysis of 2016 Sales Tax (see attached) —
Sales tax received to date for 2016 is $19,268,418.22 compared to
$18,860,104.66 for 2015 or an increase of $408,313.56 or 2.17%.

4. The auction was held September 14™ at Anthony’s. Approximately 87
parcels were included. Bidders have until October 14th to complete their
purchase.

Cc: Shaun Groden, County Administrator
All Legislators

P: 518-719-3530  F: 518-T19-3794  www.greenegov.com




GREENE COUNTY
PAYMENTS ON DELINQUENT TAXES

260,300 1325.1090 1325.1230 & .1 1410.1255
3008&330 _ PENALTY/ _|ADVERTISING & TOTAL MONTHLY | YEAR TO DATE
TAXES PAID  INTEREST | SEARCH FEES A CTY CLERK FEES PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
2014
JANUARY $315,106.04 | $41,075.18 $6,065.69 $215.00 $362,461.91 $362,461.91
FEBRUARY $538,033.01 $96,477.73 $20,060.59 $685.00 $655,256.33 $1,017,718.24
MARCH $747,435.76 $115914.06 | $16,618.57 $1,295.00 $881,263.39 |  $1,898,981.63
APRIL $448,540.24 $86,628.50 $22,661.27 $735.00 $558,565.01 $2,457,546.64
MAY $557,328.40 . $116,534.26 $19,865.70 $455.00 $694,183.36 $3,151,730.00
JUNE $264,132.63 | $57,537.85 $15,552.53 $405.00 $337,628.01 $3,489,358.01
JULY $1,121,973.82 | $251,887.29 $62,026.91 $1,385.00 $1,437,273.02 $4,926,631.03
AUGUST $348,752.41 $41,864.21 $11,317.08 $220.00 $402,153.70 $5,328,784.73
SEPTEMBER $700,991.58  $103,121.10 $33,465.06 $325.00 $837,902.74 $6,166,687.47
OCTOBER $703,935.70  $151,727.83 $45,100.53 $360.00 $901,133.06 $7,067,820.53
NOVEMBER $362,688.49 | $90,088.25 $6,827.70 $170.00 $450,774.44 $7,527,594.97
DECEMBER $465,196.20 $63,952.15 $12,657.18 $475.00 $542,280.53 $8,069,875.50
YEAR TO DATE $6,574,11428  $1,216,808 41 $272,227 81 $6,725.00 $8,069,875.50
2014 VS 2013 $425,595.53 $81,701.79 ($2,589.94) $15.00 $504,722.38
2015 ]
JANUARY $240,507.46 $36,678.46 $5,742.16 $2,892.16 $285,820.24 $285,820.24
FEBRUARY $693,086.03 | $136,691.41 $22,793.95 $1,015.00 | $853,586.39 $1,139,406.63
MARCH $869,751.38 | $118,24521|  $20,019.95 $1,450.00 $1,009,466.54 $2,148,873.17
APRIL $612,530.79 .  $112996.66 $26,652.32 $850.00 | $752,929.77 $2,901,802.94
MAY $243,259.84 $64,132.75 $17,184.20 | $425.00 | $325,001.79 $3,226,804.73
JUNE $477,217.07 $99,190.57 $32,099.45 __$605.00 $609,112.09 $3,835,916.82
JULY $1,031,259.12 . $227,996.06 $53,312.04 $1,130.00 - $1,313,697.22 $5,149,614.04 |
AUGUST $486,146.71 ° $58,038.72 $42,160.55 $350.00 $686,695.98 $5,736,310.02
SEPTEMBER $430,842.43 ° $54,602.18 $35,231.10 $350.00 | $521,025.71 $6,257,335.73
________ OCTOBER $699,496.94  $106,186.54 $46,835.86 $430.00 $852,049.34 $7,110,285.07
NOVEMBER $370,017.40 $41,350.52 $13,458.45 $455.00 1 $425,281.37 $7,535,566.44
DECEMBER $737,386.14 .  §118,538.77 $27,32866 $1,055.00 | $884,308.57 $8,419,875.01
~ YEARTODATE $6,891501.31 _§1174,647.85 $342,718.69 $11,007.16 $8,419,875.01
2015 VS 2014 $317,387.03 ($42,160.56) $70,490.88 | $4,262.16 . $349,999.51
2016
JANUARY $339,663.28 . $54,155.88 $17.785.77 $675.00 $412,279.93 $412,279.93
FEBRUARY $270,949.77 $40,349.00 $11,885.26 $695.00 $323,879.03 _$736,158.96
MARCH $684,192.99 $105,318.95 $23,197.70 $1,655.00 $814,364.64. $1,550,523.60
APRIL $312,476.44 $50,226.62 $19,402.67 $665.00 $382,770.73 $1,933,294.33
MAY $503,892.71 $105,731.18 $27,600.19 | $840.00 $638,164.08 $2,571,458.41
JUNE $984,330.45 $218,442.89 $47,715.74 $1,270.00 $1,251,750.08 $3,823,217.49
JuLy $406,487.61 $70,551.94 $31,004.04 $720.00 $508,763.59 $4,331,981.08
AUGUST $367,504.16 $84,531.68 $31,299.45 $675.00 $484,010.29 $4,815,991.37
SEPTEMBER $0.00 $4,815,991.37
OCTOBER $0.00 $4,815,991.37
NOVEMBER $0.00 | $4,815991.37
DECEMBER $0.00 | $4,815,991.37
YEAR TO DATE $3.86959741 .  $729308 14 $209,890.82 $7,195.00 $4,815,991.37
2016 YTD VS 2015 YTD ($784,160.99)  ($124,661.70) ($9,973.80) {$1,522.16) ($920,318.65)
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